## **ATTACHMENT 10**

## **Summaries of Ordinances**

## PRE-ADOPTION SUMMARY OF ORDINANCE

(For publication prior to adoption)

On January 10, 2023, the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors adopted Ordinance No.
, which amends the zoning of property in the Myrtletown area as shown on the above
map marked Exhibit A, by rezoning lands in the Myrtletown area out of Apartment Professional
and combining zone for Greenway and Open Space (R-4/GO) to Neighborhood Commercial and
combining zone of Greenway and Open Space (C-1/GO). The new zone will become effective
thirty (30) days after the date of adoption.

A copy of the Ordinance is posted in the office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, 825 Fifth Street, Eureka, California.

## POST-ADOPTION SUMMARY OF ORDINANCE

(For publication after adoption)

On January 10, 2023, the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors adopted Ordinance No.		
, which amends the zoning of property in the Myrtletown area as shown on the above		
map marked Exhibit A, by rezoning lands in the Myrtletown area out of Apartment Professional		
and combining zone for Greenway and Open Space (R-4/GO) to Neighborhood Commercial and combining zone of Greenway and Open Space(C-1/GO). The new zone will become effective thirty (30) days after the date of adoption. The names of the Supervisors voting for and against		
are as follows:		
AYES:	Supervisors:	
NOES:	Supervisors:	
ABSENT:	Supervisors:	

A copy of the Ordinance is posted in the office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, 825 Fifth Street, Eureka, California.